BIRMINGHAM CITY BOE
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

EXHIBIT A-I-VIII-A-1

FUND TYPES FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 6921-0 7501-0  (Memo Only)
REVENUES: 1000-8999
STATE REVENUES 1000-2999 0.00 0.00 0.00
FEDERAL REVENUES 3000-5999 0.00 0.00 0.00
LOCAL REVENUES 6000-7999 1047359  1693,996.20  1,704,469.79
OTHER REVENUES 8000-8999 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL REVENUES 1047359  1693,996.20  1,704,469.79
EXPENDITURES: 1000-9899
INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 1000-1999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 375.00 719,139.55 719,514.55
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 427.488.81 427.488.81
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 14,313.89 14,313.89
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES 375.00  1.160.94225  1.161.317.25
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES 2000-2999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 2,400.34 2,400.34
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 23.110.18 23,110.18
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 313.43 313.43
TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV 0.00 25,823.95 25,823.95
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 3000-3999
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 0.00 0.00 0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 0.00 430.00 430.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 0.00 430.00 430.00



FUND TYPES
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE

AUXILIARY SERVICES
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY

OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

PERSONAL SERVICES

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

PURCHASED SERVICES

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY
PERSONAL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
OTHER OBJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.

DEBT SERVICES
PRINCIPAL
INTEREST
OTHER OBJECTS
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES

BIRMINGHAM CITY BOE

FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

4000-4999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

6000-6999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

7000-7999
010-199
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-997

8000-8999
931-931
932-932
300-997

7501-0

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 202.604.95
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 202.604.95

0000000
0000000
OSSOSO S6SS

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

EXHIBIT A-I-VIII-B-1

FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST
(Memo Only)

0.00
0.00
202.604.95
0.00
0.00
0.00
202.604.95



BIRMINGHAM CITY BOE
FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY
FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

EXHIBIT A-I-VIII-C-1

FUND TYPES FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE ACCT# 6921-0 7501-0  (Memo Only)
OTHER EXPENDITURES 9000-9899
PERSONAL SERVICES 010-199 0.00 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 200-299 0.00 0.00 0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES 300-399 3,783.80 0.00 3,783.80
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 400-499 3.761.51 156.486.08 160.247.59
CAPITAL OUTLAY 500-599 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER OBJECTS 600-997 1,056.88 126,877.10 127.933.98
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES 8.602.19 283,363.18 291.965.37
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1000-9899 8.977.19  1.673.164.33  1.682.141.52
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES:
TRANSFERS IN 9200-9299 0.00 45,370.14 45,370.14
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 9000-9997 0.00 0.00 0.00
9910
TRANSFERS OUT 920-929 0.00 80.023.70 80,023.70
9900-9999
OTHER FUND USES 900-997 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL (NET) 0.00 (34,653.56) (34.653.56)
TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 0.00 (34,653.56) (34,653.56)
EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING SRCS
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES (NET) 1,496.40 (13,821.69) (12,325.29)
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1 0300-0399 27,281.83 770,310.58 797,592.41
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30 (NET) 28.778.23 756,488.89 785,267.12



