BIRMINGHAM CITY BOE FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY

FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

EXHIBIT A-I-VIII-A-1

FUND TYPES				FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE	ACCT#	6921-0	7501-0	(Memo Only)
REVENUES: STATE REVENUES FEDERAL REVENUES LOCAL REVENUES OTHER REVENUES TOTAL REVENUES	1000-8999	0.00	0.00	0.00
	1000-2999	0.00	0.00	0.00
	3000-5999	10,473.59	1,693,996.20	1,704,469.79
	6000-7999	0.00	0.00	0.00
	8000-8999	10,473.59	1,693,996.20	1,704,469.79
EXPENDITURES: INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SERVICES	1000-9899 1000-1999 010-199 200-299 300-399 400-499 500-599 600-997	0.00 0.00 375.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 375.00	0.00 0.00 719,139.55 427,488.81 0.00 14,313.89 1,160,942.25	0.00 0.00 719,514.55 427,488.81 0.00 14,313.89 1,161,317.25
INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL SUPPORT SERV	2000-2999	0.00	0.00	0.00
	010-199	0.00	0.00	0.00
	200-299	0.00	2,400.34	2,400.34
	300-399	0.00	23,110.18	23,110.18
	400-499	0.00	0.00	0.00
	500-599	0.00	313.43	313.43
	600-997	0.00	25,823.95	25,823.95
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE PERSONAL SERVICES EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES MATERIALS & SUPPLIES CAPITAL OUTLAY OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE	3000-3999	0.00	0.00	0.00
	010-199	0.00	0.00	0.00
	200-299	0.00	0.00	0.00
	300-399	0.00	430.00	430.00
	400-499	0.00	0.00	0.00
	500-599	0.00	0.00	0.00
	600-997	0.00	430.00	430.00

BIRMINGHAM CITY BOE FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

EXHIBIT A-I-VIII-B-1

51 N ID TV (DE 0				EXHIBIT ATTVITOT
FUND TYPES				FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE	ACCT#	6921-0	7501-0	(Memo Only)
AUXILIARY SERVICES	4000-4999	0.00	2.22	0.00
PERSONAL SERVICES	010-199	0.00	0.00	0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PURCHASED SERVICES	200-299 300-399	0.00 0.00	0.00 202,604.95	0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES	400-499	0.00	0.00	202,604.95 0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY	500-599	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER OBJECTS	600-997	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AUXILIARY SERVICES		0.00	202,604.95	202,604.95
OFNED ALL A DAMAHOTD A TILVE OFD VIOLO	0000 0000			
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES PERSONAL SERVICES	6000-6999 010-199	0.00	0.00	0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	200-299	0.00	0.00	0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES	300-399	0.00	0.00	0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES	400-499	0.00	0.00	0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY	500-599	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER OBJECTS	600-997	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL GENERAL ADMIN SERVICES		0.00	0.00	0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY - REAL PROPERTY	7000-7999			
PERSONAL SERVICES	010-199	0.00	0.00	0.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	200-299	0.00	0.00	0.00
PURCHASED SERVICES	300-399	0.00	0.00	0.00
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES	400-499	0.00	0.00	0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY	500-599	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY-REAL PROP.	600-997	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00
TOTAL GALITAL GOTLAT-NEALT NOT:		0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICES	8000-8999			
PRINCIPAL	931-931	0.00	0.00	0.00
INTEREST OTHER OBJECTS	932-932 300-997	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL DEBT SERVICES	300-997	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00
TOTAL DEDT OFT MOTO		0.00	0.00	0.00

BIRMINGHAM CITY BOE FUNDING AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ACCOUNTABILITY FIDUCIARY - EXPENDABLE TRUST FUND TYPE BY FUND SOURCE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

EXHIBIT A-I-VIII-C-1

						1 A-1- VIII-O-1
FUND TYPES				FIDUCIARY - EX	PENDABLE TRUS	ST
DESCRIPTION - FUND SOURCE	ACCT#	6921-0	7501-0	(Memo Only)		
OTHER EXPENDITURES	9000-9899					
PERSONAL SERVICES	010-199	0.00	0.00	0.00		
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	200-299	0.00	0.00	0.00		
PURCHASED SERVICES	300-399	3,783.80	0.00	3,783.80		
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES	400-499	3,761.51	156,486.08	160,247.59		
CAPITAL OUTLAY	500-599	0.00	0.00	0.00		
OTHER OBJECTS	600-997	1,056.88	126,877.10	127,933.98		
TOTAL OTHER EXPENDITURES		8,602.19	283,363.18	291,965.37		
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	1000-9899	8,977.19	1,673,164.33	1,682,141.52		
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES & FUND USES	S:					
TRANSFERS IN	9200-9299	0.00	45,370.14	45,370.14		
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES	9000-9997	0.00	0.00	0.00		
	9910					
TRANSFERS OUT	920-929	0.00	80,023.70	80,023.70		
OTHER FUND USES	9900-9999 900-997	0.00	0.00	0.00		
TOTAL	(NET)	0.00	(34,653.56)	(34,653.56)		
1017.12	(1421)	0.00	(01,000.00)	(01,000.00)		
TOTAL EXPENDITURES, OTHER FINANCING						
SOURCES & OTHER FUND USES	(NET)	0.00	(34,653.56)	(34,653.56)		
EVOCOO DEVENUES O OTUED SINANGINO O	D00					
EXCESS REVENUES & OTHER FINANCING S OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND USES	(NET)	1.496.40	(13,821.69)	(12,325.29)		
OVER(UNDER) EXP & OTHER FUND 03E3	(INE I)	1,490.40	(13,021.09)	(12,323.29)		
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE - OCT 1	0300-0399	27,281.83	770.310.58	797,592.41		
ENDING FUND BALANCE - SEP 30	(NET)	28,778.23	756,488.89	785,267.12		
	. ,	-	, -	,		